ORDINANCE No. 1529

AN ORDINANCE designating the compensation of certain City officials of the City of Albany and repealing ordinance No. 1490 of said City entitled "An ordinance designating the compensation of certain City officials, passed by the Council January 10, 1940, and approved by the Mayor on the same date."

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That certain City officials of the City of Albany whose salaries are to be fixed by the Council shall be compensated in accordance with the schedule hereinafter set forth and such compensation shall be paid on the first day of the month following the month during which such compensation was earned, except when such days fall on Sunday or a holiday, then such compensation shall be paid on the first business day the eafter.

The schedule is as follows;

| Treasurer | \$ 50.00 | per | quarter, |
|-----------------------|----------|-----|----------|
| Recorder | 165.00 | per | month |
| Marshal | 135.00 | per | month |
| City Attorney | 75.00 | per | month |
| Street Superintendent | 150.00 | per | month |
| Day Police | 120.00 | per | month |
| Night Police | 110.00 | per | month |
| Night Police | 105.00 | per | month |
| Mayor | 4.00 | per | meeting |
| Councilmen | 3.00 | per | meeting |
| Health Officer | | | quarter |
| | | | |

The traffic officer to be employed by the City shall receive \$125.00 per month, provided he furnish his own motorcycle or automobile as may be desired by the Council.

The foregoing schedule shall be applicable to all officers performing service subsequent to January 1, 1941.

Section 2. That Ordinance No. 1490 entitled "An ordinance designating the compensation of certain City efficials", passed by the Council January 10, 1940, and approved by the Mayor on the same date, be and the same is hereby repealed.

Passed by the Council January 8, 1941. Approved by the Mayor January 8, 1941.

A.G. Senders
Mayor

ATTEST K.R. Horton
Recorder of the City of Albany, Oregon

STATE OF OREGON)
COUNTY OF LINN (ss.
CITY OF ALBANY)

I, K.R. Horton, Recorder of the City of Albany, Linn County, State of Oregon, do hereby certify that the foregoing copy of Ordinance # 1529, has been by me carefully compared with the original Ordinance Bill # 1649, as passed by the Council of the City of Albany, on the 8th day of January, 1941, and approved by the Mayor on the same date.

Witness my hand and official signature and the seal of the City of Albany, Oregon, this 9th day of January, 1941.

Recorder of the City of Albany, Oregon